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No.77 
G.N.NO.493/1990. 

21st November~1~9~9~0 __ ~ ______________ ~N~a=u~r~u~ __________ _ 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

APPOINTMENT OF 

ACTING DIRECTOR OF CIVIL AVIATION 

IT IS NOTIFIED for'general information that the Minister responsible 

for Public Service has approved the appointment of Capt.L.R.Corich to 

act, as Director of Civil Aviation, with effect from 9th NoVeinber, 1990 

until the return of Capt. Barry Cranston to the Nauru, whereupon the latter 

shall resume duties in the said position. 

DATED this 14th Day of the Month of November, Nineteen,Hundred and 

Ni"ety . 

T.W.STAR 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 

, 
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No. 77 21st November 1990 
G.N.No. 494 1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
'rebeiwa of Yaren District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Tebeiwa had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Yaren 

G.N.No. 495 

PORT 
NO: 

281 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.1 

1990. 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Aditijue 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

43/69 
47/85 

SHARE: 

1/6 

-~ 
Nauru 

~" DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

'I • 
!' 
" 
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II 

II 
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I 
It .. 
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2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Tebeiwa are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Yaren 281 Aditijue Angela Dowedia 1/288 
James I.Kun 1/288 
Deuer Kun 1/288 
Abueteb Kun 1/288 
Reke Kun 1/288 
Alvis Kun 1/288 

Eiranganuwe Dongobir 1/64 
Eigarenit Garabwan 1/64 
Adidior G.Kapua 1/64 
Debidederang Kapua 1/64 

Anthony J.D.Audoa 1/48 
Douglas J.D.Audoa 1/48 

Eidiedu J.Akubor 1/24 

NOTE: 
Any person who is dissatified with the determination of the Nauru 

Lands Committ.ee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 daysof the 
publication of this Notice. 

J DATED this 22th day of October, 1990. 
!II 

, , 

:: 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA, 
SECRETARY. 
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No.77 21st November 1990 
G.N.No. 496' /1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Einamo Dabadauw of Yaren District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Corrunittee has ascertained' that the late Einamo 
Dabadauw had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Corrunittee (or its predecessor the Lands Corrunittee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

Nauru 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
________ ~O~F~O~W~NE~R~S~H~I~P~: _____ S_H_A_R_E_: ____ __ 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF 
____________ ~N~O~: ____ LA~N~D~: ____ LAND: 

Menemg 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Buada 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Medeng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

G.N.No. 497 

126 c.l Atowedudu 
250 p.l Anematte 
145 c.l Ijongin 
210 c.l Kibaba 
184 c.l Ajuwur 
186 c.l AJuwur 
323 p.l Ijongidi 
392 ":,p.l Atowedudu 
334 1p.l Amwagag 
338 p.l Amwagag 
244 p.l Ungow 
275 p.l Adeto 
331 p.l~ Kiwowo 
171 " c. 1 Areb 
176' c.l Idagamara 
177 c.l Idagamara 
100 c.l Irebedi 

79 c.l Atomo 
232 p.l Maqua 
216 .' c.l Maqua 
325 p.l Mera 

/1990. 

21/47 
28/62 
6/63 

32/62 
31/62 
31/62 

7/54 
28/62 
28/54 
28/54 
16/54 
49/61 
16/54 
47/62 
28/62 
28/62 
24/47 
16/54 
30/78 
13/77 
16/54 

1/3 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/6 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
ALL 
1/18 
1/104 
1/10 
1/40 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. ,The Nauru Lands Corrunittee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Einamo Dabadauw are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

126 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atowedudu 

250 "Anematte 

145 li,,~,Ijongin 
210 ," >Kibaba 
184 "tAjuwur 
186 ?~ Ajuwur 
323,:" Ijongidi 
392 Atowedudu 

• 
334 Amwagag 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Pres Nimes Ekwona 

Pres Nimes Ekwona 

SHARE: 

1/3 

1/12 

As for portion No.250 p.l Meneng 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Pres Nimes Ekwona 

, , 

1/4 



7'1 21st November 1990 
G.N.No. 497 'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Meneng 338 Amwagag As for portion No.334 p.l Meneng 
Meneng 244 Ungow -do-

Buada 275 Adeto Pres Nimes Ekwona 1/6 

Meneng 331 Kiwowo Pres Nimes Ekwona 1/36 

Yaren 171 Areb As for portion No.331 p.l Meneng 
Yare'n 176 Idagamara -do-
Yare'n 177 Idagamara -do-

Meneng 100 Irebedi Pres Nimes Ekwona ALL 

Yaren 79 Atomo Pres Nimes Ekwona 1/18 

Yaren 232 Maqua Pres Nimes Ekwona 1/104 

Yaren 216 Maqua Pres Nimes Ekwona 1/10 

Yaren 325 Mera Pres Nimes Ekwona 1/40 0 
NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
pUblication of this Gazette Notice. 

No. 77 
G.N.No. 498 /1990. 

21st November 1990 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eimaudenang D. of Ewa District. 

E 

Nauru 

o 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eimaudenang D. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

B(l.iti 82 p.1 Ugino BO/80 1/108 (LTO) 
Ewa 7 c.l Arubo .. 1/108 (LTO) 
Ewa 26 p.1 Arida .. 1/108 (LTO) 
Ewa 144 c.1 Anuer .. 1/108 (LTO) 
Ewa 153 c.1 Mamweiya .. 1/108 (LTO) 
Ijuw 7 p.1 Ebara .. 1/108 (LTD) 
Ijuw 34 c.l Ganokoro .. 1/108 (LTO) 
Ijuw 35 c.l Eatdaburik .. 1/108 (LTO) 
Ijuw 53 c.l Ganokoro 80/80 1/108 (LTO) 
Ewa 186 c.l Boroboren 3/83 1/108 (LTO) 



DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ewa 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Buada 

~netan 
~netan 

Anetan 
Ijuw 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Nibok 
Niljok 

PORT 
NO: 

100 
115 
202 

2 
211 
183 
187 
189 
197 
203 
299 

19 
68 
62 
14 
39 
40 
20 

4 
178 
109 
120 

85 
116 
112 
109 

G.N.No. 499 /1990. 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 

c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
c.1 
c.1 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Iako 
Aeiw 
Boroboren 
Kibaba 
Anibubu 
Ajuwur (Apoe) 
Ajuwur 
Aijuwur 
Ijako 
Ijako 
Baraidona 
Mogaiya 
Anni 
Ijakabab 
Ibuti 
Ronauwi 
Aruwangaoa 
Anaiyuw 
Anadere 
Anoe 
mangengeng 
Anakarauwe 
Aujo 
Urum 
Eatdomaneab 
Eatdomaneab 

GAZETTE NOTIC;:E 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

26/87 
51/88 
80/80 .. .. 

" .. 
" 
n 

80/80 
" 

904/73 
904/73 
904/73 

45/71 
" .. 

40/73 
904/73 

1/73 
43/83 
47/85 
45/83 

" 
2/73 

902/73 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/108(LTO) 
1/108 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/27 (LTO) 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/72 
1/72 
1/18 
1/18 
7/288 
7/288 
1/32 
1/32 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Eimaudenang D. 
~f the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (al in respect 

DISTRICT: 

Baiti 

Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
IjUw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

82 

7 
26 

144 
153 

7 
34 
35 
53 

186 
100 
115 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ugino 

Arubo 
Arida 
Anuer 
Mamweiya 
Ebara 
Ganokoro 
Eatdaburik 
Ganokoro 
Boroboren 
Iako 
Aeiw 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Marhilda E.Garoa 
Anna E.Amram 
Anita Detagab 
Lu-Anne Detagab 
Fidelia Detagab 
Johannes Detagab 
Maria Detagab 
Ruben Detagab 

SHARE: 

1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 
1/864 

As for portion No.82 p.l Baiti 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-'do-
-do-
-do-



No. 77 21st November 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 499 /1990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Ewa 202 Boroboren Marhilda E.Garoa 1/216 
Anna E.Amram 1/216 
Anita Detagab 1/216 
Lu-Anne Detagab 1/216 
Fidelia Detagab 1/216 
Johannes Detagab 1/216 
Maria Detagab 1/216 
Ruben Detagab 1/216 

Meneng 2 Kibaba As for portion No.202 c.l Ewa 
Meneng 211 Anibubu -do-
Yaren 183 Ajuwur (Apoe) -do-
Yaren 187 Ajuwur -do-
Yaren 189 Aijuwur -do-
Yaren 197 Ijako -do-

0 Yaren 203 Ijako -do-
Yaren 299 Baraidona -do-

Anabar 19 Mogaiya Marhilda E.Garoa 1/288 
Anna E.Amram 1/288 
Anita Detagab 1/288 
Lu-Anne Detagab 1/288 
Fidelia Detagab 1/288 
Johannes Detagab 1/288 
Maria Detagab 1/288 
Ruben Detagab 1/288 

Anabar 68 Anni As for portion No.19 p.l Anabar 
Buada 62 Ijakabab -do-

Anetan 14 Ibuti Marhilda E.Garoa 1/48 
Anna E.Amram 1/48 
Anita Detagab 1/48 
Lu-Anne Detagab 1/48 
Fidelia Detagab 1/48 
Johannes Detagab 1/48 0 Maria Detagab 1/48 
Ruben Detagab 1/48 

Anetan 39 Ronauwi As for portion No.14 p.l Anetan 
Anetan 10 Aruwangaoa -do-
Ijuw '10 Anaiyuw -do-

Baiti 4 Anadere Marhilda E.Garoa 1/576 
Anna E.Amram 1/576 
Anita Detagab 1/576 
Lu-Anne Detagab 1/576 
Fidelia Detagab 1/576 
Johannes Detagab 1/576 
Maria Detagab 1/576 
Ruben Detagab 1/576 

Baiti 178 Anoe As for portion No.4 p.l Baiti 

Baiti 1,)9 Mangengeng Marhilda E.Garoa 1/144 
Anna E.Amram 1/144 
Anita Detagab 1/144 
Lu-Anne Detagab 1/144 
Fidelia Detagab 1/144 
Johannes Detagab 1/144 
Maria Detagab 1/144 
Ruben Detagab 1/144 



No. 77 
G.N.No. 499 

DISTRICT: 

Boe 

Buada 

Buada 

Nibok 

Nibok 

NOTE: 

-7-

21st November 1990 Nauru 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

120 

85 

116 

112 

109 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anakarauwe 

Aujo 

Urum 

Eatdomaneab 

Eatdomaneab 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

As for portion No.l09 c.l Baiti 

Marhilda E.Garoa 7/2304 
Anna E.Amram 7/2304 
Anita Detagab 7/2304 
Lu-Anne Detagab 7/2304 
Fidelia Detagab 7/2304 
Johannes Detagab 7/2304 
Maria Detagab 7/2304 
Ruben Detagab 7/2304 

As for portion No.85 

Marhilda E.Garoa 
Anna E.Amram 
Anita Detagab 
Lu-Anne Detagab 
Fidelia Detagab 
Johannes Detagab 
Maria Detagab 
Ruben Detagap 

p.l Buada 

1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 

As for portion No.112 p.l Nibok 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No. 500 /1990. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Elizabeth 
~aubug of Baiti District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Elizabeth 
Daubug had be,3n determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its prede.;essor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:-

DISTRICT: Pl)RT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anetan 51 c.l Deidugu 39/70 1/12 (LTO) 
Anetan '39 c.l Mediteru .. 1/12 
Anetan 25 p.l Botibab .. 1112 (LTO) 
Uaboe 35 p.l Iaroe 1/72 3/32 (LTO) 
Nibok to p.l 43/69 1/4 (LTO) 
Nibok 170 c.l Anakawiduwa 45/71 1/4 (LTO) 
Anibare )6 c.l Aribaeong 39/70 1/4 (LTO) 
Anibare 2)9 p.l Yedauw " 1/4 (LTO) 



No. 77 
G.N.No. 500 

DISTRICT: 

Baiti 
Nibok 
Baiti 
Anibare 
daiti 
Anetan 
Baiti 
·Anibare 
Anibare 
Yaren 

G.N.No. 501 

-8-

21st November 1990 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

10 p.l Anadere 44/57 
16 p.l Anat 39/70 

143 c.l Mereran " 
200 p.l Bogetsiw " 
204 p.l Eatetawak 31/81 

33 Z Anaquanne 39/70 
155 c.l Daradae 14/84 
296 c.l Eatdedogi 12/62 
208 p.l Anurung 41/37 
159 c.l Ibwenape 28/62 

/1990. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/4 (LTO) 
7/36(LTO) 

19/96 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/9 (LTO) 
5/54 (LTO) 
1/6 (LTO) 
1/2 
1/2 
ALL 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Elizabeth Daubug 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Anetan 51 Deidugu Bagadouwe Daubug 1/12 

Anetan 89 Mediteru As for portion No.51 c.l Anetan 
Anetan 25 Botibab -do-

Uaboe 55 Iaroe Bagadouwe Daubug 3/32 . 
Nibok 10 Bagadouwe Daubug 1/4 

Nibok 170 Anakawiduwa As for portion No.10 p.l Nibok 
Anibare 96 Aribaeong -do-
Anibare 209 Yedauw -do-
Baiti 10 Anadere -do-

Nibok 16 Anat Bagadouwe Daubug 7/36 

Baiti 143 Mereran Bagadouwe Daubug 19/96 

Anibare 200 Bogetsiw Bagadouwe Daubug 1/8 

Baiti 204 Eatetawak Bagadouwe Daubug 1/9 

Anetan 33 Anaquanne Bagadouwe Daubug 5/54 

Baiti 355 Daradae Bagadouwe Daubug 1/6 

Anibare ;:96 Eatdedogi Isaac Engar 1/6 
Cecilia Karl 1/6 

Roslyn M.Harris 1/48 
Rinson D.G.Benjamin 1/48 
Clinton D.Benjamin 1/48 
Maureen E.Tamakin 1/48 
Benton A.Benjamin 1/48 
Heston C.Benjamin 1/48 
Crystal R.Roland 1/48 
Milton J.Benjamin 1/48 

o 

0 



No.77 
G.N.No. SOl 

DISTRICT: PORT 
,.NO: 

Anibare 208 

Yaren lS9 , 

NOTE: 

-9-

21st November 1990 Nauru 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ariurung As for 'portion No.2 9 6 c. 1 Anibare 

Ibwenape Isaac Engar 
Cecilia Karl 

Roslyn M.Harris 
Rinson D.G.Benjamin 
Clinton D.Benjarnin 
Maureen E.Tamakin 
Benton A.Benjamin 
Heston C.Benjamin 
Crystal R.Roland 
Milton J.Benjamin 

1/3 • 
1/3 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

a:..ppeal 
"'of the 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the 
to the Supreme Court Registry wiht~n 21 days of 

above Estate may 
the pub1ica1;:ion 

Government Gazette Notice. . , 

G.N.No. S02 /1990. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Detogobea 
Denuga of Aiwo bistrict. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Detogobea 
Denuga had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
land:-

"',", 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: 

226 c.J,. Yangor 6/61 1/120 
Aiwo 312 p.l Idunea 37/72 1/96 
Anabar 101 c.l Abodeadi 7/62 1/6 
Anabar 103 c.l Ijonab " 1/6 
Baiti 46 p.l Yati 38/S7 1/6 
Baiti 123 c.l Aeounun 44/S8 1/6 
Nibok 140 c.l Eatequenubabae 36/64 1/6 
Uaboe 34 p.l Yangebawo 9/70 1/6 
1\nibare 336 p.l Ijuwokoe 12/76 1/84 
Baiti 87 p .1' Ateta 6/61 1/84 
Nibok 227 c.1 Eatdabudae 13/64 1/84 
Uaboe 12 p.1 Kurin 6/61 1/84 
Buada 33 p.l Ijati " 1/60 
Buada 39 p.l Idageang " , 1/60 
Buada .!IS c.l Anoreo 32/70 1/60 
Buada 142 p.l Atebobo 6/61 1/12 
Denig ,146 c.l Anpudu " 1112 
Denig :166 c.l Atebwae 8/64 1/12 
Denig 286 c.l Eateijabong 36/70 1/12 
Nibok 3S p.l Barabaran 6/61 1/12 



!I 

" 
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No. 77 
G.N.No. 502 

DISTRICT: 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Buada 
Yaren 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 

-10-

21st November 1990 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

50 
54 

134 
138 
154 
229 
348 
161 
163 

3 
28 
58 
35 
45 
62 
57 

TYPE "OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.1 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Babwan 
Anakawiduwa 
Eatederagabu 
Eatabar 
Adimgidunger 
Umwanawa 
Ganaquo 
Ijeduen 
Ududin 
Ududin 
Iaroe 
Yangebauwo 
Atebae 
Atebae 
Ijangebawo 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

6/61 .. 
39/62 
42/61 
32/70 
22/61 
37/72 
46/61 .. 

6/61 .. 
.. 

6/61 
38/63 

" 
6/61 

<, 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/42 
1/48 
1/48 
1/24 
1/24 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/21 
1/560 
;1./560 
1/14 

I.. • 

G.N.No. 503 </1990. (cant' d) 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Detogobea Denuga 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Anabar 

Anabar 
Haiti 
Baiti 
Nibok 
Uaboe 

...,nibare 

Baiti 
Nibok 
Uaboe 

Buada 

Buada 
Buada 

Buada 

Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Nibok 
Nibok 

PORT 
NO: 

226 

312 

101 

103 
46 

123 
140 

34 

336 

87 
227 

12 

33 

39 
215 

142 

146 
266 
286 

35 
50 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Yangor 

J;dunea 

Abodeadi 

Ijonab 
Yati 
Aeounun 
Eatequenubabae 
Yangeba¥o 

, , 
Ijuwo:koe 

Ateta 
Eatdabudae 
Kurin 

Ijati 

Idageang 
Anoreo 

Atebobo 

Anpud~ 
Atebwae 
Eateijabong 
Barabaran 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Maria E.Denuga 1/240 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/240 

Maria E.Denuga 1/192 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/192 

Maria E.Denuga 1/12 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/12 

As for portion No.1 0 1 c.;I. Anabar £'1, 
-db- \.# 
-do-
-do-
-do-

Maria E.Denuga 1/168 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/168 

As for portion No.336 p.l Anibare 
-do-
,,-do-

Maria E.Denuga 1/120 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/120 

As for portion No.33 p.l Buada 
-do-

Maria E.Denuga 1/24' 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/24 

As for portion No.142 p.l Buada 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-



r ' 
- ........ • 

No. 77 
G.N.No. 503 

DISTRICT: 

Nibok 
Nibo~ 
Nibok 

Nibok 

Buada\ 

Yaren 
• 

N.~bok,. 

Nibok 

Uaboe 

.aboe 
-Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

Uab6e 

NOTE: 

-11-

21st November 1990 Nauru 
/1990. (cont'd) 

POI;l.T 
NO: 

54 
134 
138 

154 

229 

3A8 

161 

163 

3 

28 
58 

35 

45 

62 

57 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Babwan 
Anakawiduwa 
Eatederagabu 

Eatabar 

Adungidunger 

Umwanawa 

Ganaquo 

Ijeduen 

Ududtn 

Ududin 
Iaroe 

Yangebauwo 

Atebae 

Atebae 

Ijangebgwo 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

-do-
-do-
-do-

Maria E.Denuga 1/84 
florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/84 

Maria E.Denuga 1/96 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/96 

As, for portion No.229 c.l Buada 

Maria E.Denuga 1/48 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/48 

As for portion No.161 c.l Nibok 

Maria E.D~nuga 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 

As for portion No.3 p.l 
-do-

1/36 
1/36 

Uaboe 

Maria E.DeilUga 1/42 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/42 

Maria E.Denuga 1/1120 
FlorenceE.Denuga (LTO) 1/1120 

As for portion No.45 P.I Uaboe 

Maria E.Denuga 1/28 
Florence E.Denuga (LTO) 1/28 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the S~preme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of 'this Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No. 504 /1990. 

MAEINDElRERAGEA 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the ~state of the late 
MarY-Anne Dagan of Anabar District. . 

EST ATE 

1. The ~auru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Mary-Anne 
Dagan had b~en determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Aiwo 39 c.l Anteob 6/88 1/36 
Aiwo 164 c.l Yatam " 1/36 
Aiwo 173 Z " 1/36 
Aiwo 175 Z If 1/36 
Aiwo 404 c.l Yatam .. 1/36 



-12-

" No.77 21st November 1990 Nauru 
a G. N .No. 504 /1990. (cont'd) 

~ 

" ;1 

.' 

•• 

il 

!' 
,~ 

:1 

. 
II 

I 
" .1 

~ ., 
" .. 
,~ .. 
" 
O'j 

•• 
~I 

~ ,. 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 
Buada 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Anabar 
Anetan 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Denig 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Yaren 

G.N.No. 

PORT 
NO: 

150 
136 
166 
182 
192 
305 
323 

11 
137 

76 
117 
205 
271 
302 
126 
176 
254 
277 
332 
343 

89 
90 

100 
27 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 

505 /1990. 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atibenar 
Atenui 
Ebwanape/Ekonabo 
Bogetirir 
Bogerara 
Bwewewi 
Anumori 
Ianbwadar 
Akaw 
Eidabonono 
Yakowi 
Anurung 
Aruruba 
Atemor/Gawongaba 
Ijeduen 
Ijeduen 
Deruge 
.,Adetebor 
Kiwowo 
Kiwowo 
Anemenoak 
Anemenoak 
Oininibok 
Iro 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

" .. 
6/88 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

6/88 
" 
" 
" 

6/88 
6/88 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/24 
1/24 
1/162 
11162 
1/162 
11162 
11+62 
1/162 
1/162 
1/324 
1/144 
1/144 
11144 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/180 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Mary-Anne Dagan ~re:- (a) in respect of the land 
shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anabar 
Buada 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Anabar 

PORT 
NO: 

39 

164 
173 
175 
404 
150 
126 
166 
182 
192 
305 
323 

11 

NAME OF 
LAND: 
Anteob 

(Mary.E.Kaiyerua 
(Rosemary Dagan 
(Joint trustees 

Yatam 

Yatam 
Atibenar 
Atenui 
Ebwanape/Ekonabo 
Bogetirir 
Bogerara 
Bwewewi 
Anumori 

Ianbwadar 

(Mary.E.Kaiyerua 
(Rosemary Dagan 
(Joint trustees 

BENEFICIARIES: 

(Anne P.Dagan 
(Bernard B.P.Dagan 
(Luciano P.Dagan 
(Fredrick P.Dagan 
Rosemary P. Dagan- (LTO) 

As for portion No.39 c.l 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
'-do­
-do-
-do-
-do-

(Anne P.Dagan 
(Bernard 'B.P.Dagan 
(Luciano P.Dagan 
(Fredrick P.Dagan 
Rosemary P.Dagan (LTO) 

SHARE: 

1 180 
11180 
1/180 
i/180 
1/180 

Aiwo 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
11120 



No. 77 
!J.N.No. 505 

DISTRICT: 

Anetan 

Anabar 

1 
. Anabar 
Aniba're 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Nibok 
Nibok 

Denig 

Meneng 

Meneng 
Menepg 

,Nibok 

Nibok 

.,.NibOk 
, Yar.en 

• . , 

I 
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. '« 21st November 1990 Nauru 
/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

137 

76 

117 
205 
271 
302 
126 
176 

254 

277 

332 
343 

89 

90 
100 

27 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Akaw 

Eidabonono 

(Mary.~.Kaiyerua 
(Rosemary Dagan 
{Joint trustees 

Yakowi 
Anurung 
Aruruba 
Atemor/Gawongaba 
Ijeduen 
Ijeduen 

'Deruge 

(Mary.E.Kaiyerua 
(Rosemary Dagan 
(Joint trustees 

Adetebor 

(Mary.E.Kaiyerua 
{Rosemary Dagan 
(Joint trustees 

Kiwowo 
Kiwowo 

Anemenoak 

(Mary.E.Kaiyerua 
{Rosemary Dagan 
(Joint trustees 

Anemenoak 
Oininibok 

Iro 

(M~ry.E.Kaiyerua 
(Rosemary Dagan 
(Joi,nt trustees 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

As for portion No .11 p. 1 Anabar 

(Anne P.Dagan 
(~ernard B.P.Dagan 
(Luciano P.Dagan 
(Fredrick P.Dagan 
Rosemary P.DagaiJ. (LTO) 

As for portion No.76 c.1 
-do-
-do"" 
-do-

'-do­
-do-

(Anne P.Dagan 
(Bernard B.P.Dagan 
(Luciano P.Dagan 
(Freqrick P.Dagan 
Rosemary P.Dagan (LTO) 

(Anne P.Dagan 
(Bernard B.P.Dagan 
(Luciano P.Dagan 
(Fredrick P.Dagan 
Rosemary P.Dagan (LTO) 

As for portion No.277 p.1 
."do-

(Anne P.Dagan 
(Bernard B.P.Dagan 
(Luciano P.Dagan 
(Fredrick P.Dagan 
Rosemary P.Dagan (LTO) 

As for portion No.89 p.1 
.... do-

(Anne P.Dagan 
(Bernard B.P.Dagan 
(Luciano P.Dagan 
(Fredrick P.Dagan 
Rosemary P.Dagan (LTO) 

V810 
1/810 
1/810 
i/810 
1/810 

Anabar 

1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 

1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

Meneng 

1/4050 
1/4050 
1/4050 
1/4050 
1/4050 

Nibok 

1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days 
publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

above Estate 
of the 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY. 


